

21 November 2024

File Ref: IRC-7387

Chris McCashin
fyi-request-28957-64d0e875@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe Mr McCashin

Thank you for your email of 29 October 2024 to Te Kaunihera o Pōneke | Wellington City Council (the Council) requesting information regarding costs associated with Wellington Waterfront. Your request has been considered under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA). Please find my response below.

1. *Total consultant costs to date relating to fencing Wellington Waterfront including but not limited to designers, planners, lawyers, engineers, artists, etc etc and any all costs to date*

Item	Cost
Landscape architecture/Urban Design	\$261,963.00
Structural Engineering	\$17,995.00
Engagement with Mana Whenua and art design	\$24,060.00
Conservation Architect (heritage advice)	\$2,138.00
Resource Consent Consulting	\$855.00
Topographical Surveying	\$68,014.00
Business Case Consulting	\$42,830.00
Health and Safety / Risk Consulting	\$63,102.00
Quantity Surveying	\$6,555.00
Temporary Fencing Hire	\$24,381.00

2. *Itemised budgeted costs for the project*
3. *Estimate of annual costs for maintenance and insurance*

As the scope and final designs are not yet completed, we are unable to provide the requested information to you for questions two and three. For this reason, I am refusing this question pursuant to section 17(e) of the LGOIMA, as the document alleged to contain the information requested does not exist or, despite reasonable efforts to locate it, cannot be found.

You have the right, by way of complaint under section 28(1) of the LGOIMA, to request an investigation and review of the Council's decision to refuse information by the Ombudsman.

Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

If you require further information, please contact official.information@wcc.govt.nz.

Nāku noa, nā



Danika Morris-Brown
Senior Advisor Official Information
Official Information & Privacy
Wellington City Council